
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Education 
Last Updated: 10/01/2020

Physical Address 
1430 N Street, Suite 1802 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
1430 N Street, Suite 1802 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 319-0905 

Fax 
(916) 319-0186 

A01 Checks 
hr@cde.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
165, 174, 176 

Director, Human Resources 
Valarie Bliss (916) 319-0896 vbliss@cde.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager III 
Sueshil Chandra (916) 322-3269 schandra@cde.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager 
Brad Davis (916) 319-0681 bdavis@cde.ca.gov 

Classification & Performance Manager 
Vacant  (916) 319-0535 

Position Control 
Christina Poon (916) 319-0524 cpoon@cde.ca.gov 

Office Technician 
Claire Scranton (916) 319-0597 cscranton@cde.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Rodney Hagy, SR (916) 319-0904 rhagy@cde.ca.gov 
Mason Moulay (916) 319-0512 mmoulay@cde.ca.gov 
Lynne Wanner (916) 319-0497 lwanner@cde.ca.gov 
Vacant  (916) 319-0527 aparker@cde.ca.gov 
Nina Ponce (916) 319-0326 nponce@cde.ca.gov 
Rochelle Smolky (916) 319-0366 rsmolky@cde.ca.gov 
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Nick Turley (916) 319-0514 nturley@cde.ca.gov 
Annemarie Tuttle (916) 319-9485 atuttle@cde.ca.gov 
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